2022 HENDRICKS COUNTY LITTLE MISS AND MISTER CONTEST

Rules & Regulations

- 1. Contestants must be at least five years of age by January 1, 2022, and cannot have completed the third grade in school.
- 2. Contestants must be residents of Hendricks County. One of the contestant's parent or legal guardian must also be an Indiana resident.
- 3. Any contestant who has performed or competed on the professional level (for monetary gain) in anything other than amateur contests will be considered ineligible for the contest.
- 4. Contestants will appear in tan/khaki shorts and tennis shoes. A tee shirt will be provided at the time of registration to be worn during the judging and the public contest.
- 5. Any previous winner of the contest cannot compete in the contest again.
- 6. No one will be permitted backstage or with the contestant during the judging (rehearsal, interview, and public contest) except the appointed committee members.
- 7. Entry fee of \$10 per person. Checks should be made payable to: Hendricks County 4-H Fair Association.
- 8. Entry form and fee <u>must</u> be received in the Hendricks Co. 4-H Fair Association office by noon on Friday, July 8, 2022.
- 9. Activities will occur on Sunday, July 17, 2022. Preliminary judging will be held at 12:00 pm at the Conference Center on the Hendricks County 4-H Fairgrounds & Conference Complex in Danville, Indiana. The on stage judging and public presentation will occur at 2:00 pm at the State Bank Entertainment Stage.
- 10. Judging will be divided into two divisions:
 - **Division I:** Interview Each contestant will have a minimum of two (2) minute interview with the judges.
 - Judging Based on conduct, personality, attentiveness and response to the questions.
 - **Division II:** Dress Attire Tan/khaki shorts, white socks, tennis shoes and tee shirt (provided at registration).
 - Judging Based on poise, personality and overall presentation.

- 11. Parent/Chaperone will be responsible for picking up the contestant after the two divisions are judged and after the public presentation. Parent/Chaperone and contestants will be issued matching identification numbers at registrations. After each session, the number will be called and the parent/chaperone must present this number before leaving with the child.
- 12. No modeling routines, turns or poses will be allowed.
- 13. The Hendricks County 4-H Fair Committee reserves the right to change the foregoing terms and conditions at any time as may be deemed expedient.

2022 HENDRICKS COUNTY LITTLE MISS AND MISTER CONTEST ENTRY FORM

Name:		Age:
Birthdate:	Phone #:	
Please cho	ose: □ Male or □ Female	Youth T-Shirt Size:
School Nar	ne:	Grade Completed (May 2022):
Hobbies: _		
Favorite Fo	ood:	
Favorite T\	/ Show:	
Parent/Gua	ardian's Name:	
Address: _		
City:		Zip:
Email Addr	ess:	
Brother/Sis	ster Names:	
cannot be event. Jud	held responsible for accidents, injur	ssociation, Inc., its members or assistants y or loss of personal property relating to this the contest rules and entry form and agree to lisqualification.
Parent/Guardian Signature Date		Date
Mail to:	Hendricks Co. 4-H & Ag. Fair Ass ATTN: Little Miss and Mister Co P.O. Box 7 – 1900 East Main Stro	ntest

Danville, IN 46122